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To ASA Members 

From ASA Office 

Date 17 April 2020 

Subject Update on ASA Calendar due to State Of Disaster 

No pages 3 

ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 
 

ASA CIRCULAR 31 OF 2020   
UPDATE ON ASA CALENDAR DUE TO STATE OF DISASTER 

 
Dear ASA Members  
 
ASA Circulars 24 and 25 has bearing. 
 
Due to the State of Disaster, both in South Africa and other countries 
in the world, several events, both in South Africa and internationally, 
has been either postponed or cancelled. 
 
Please refer to the attached 2020 ASA Fixtures List, as updated on 
17 April 2020. 
 
All changes to the 2020 ASA Fixtures are indicated in red. 
 
ASA will notify Members in due time, on athletics related matters, as 
the situation changes in South Africa, and internationally. 
 
ASA kindly request all ASA Members to refrain from any form of 
speculation on athletics related matters, particularly in the social 
media.  
 
Everybody in South Africa, including ASA, experience uncertainty in 
the way forward. Speculation, lead to expectations, which lead to 
disappointments and negative energy.  
 
The golden rule in any form of communication always is “If you are 
not certain, do not say it, or right about it.” 
 
Athletics greetings 
 
Richard Stander 
ASA ACEO 
Not signed due to electronic sending 
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2020 ASA FIXTURES LIST 
STATE OF DISASTER UPDATE 17 APRIL 2020 

 
Activity Abbreviation:  

OR: Off-Road Running; RR: Road Running; T&F: Track and Field; DEV: Development 

Please note the latest updates on the ASA Fixtures are indicated in red 
Activity Date Day Event Status Additional information 

OR 18 January Sat ASA Cross Country Trials – WA Events only Concluded  

T&F 01 February Sat ASA Twizza Super School Series 3 – Grand Finale Concluded  

T&F 28 -29 Feb. Fri-Sat ASA Provincial T&F u/16 – u/20 Championships (For all ASA provinces in Northern Cape; North West; 
Eastern Cape; Western Cape) 

Concluded  

OR 07 March Sat World University Cross Country Championship Cancelled  

T&F 13 – 14 March Thurs-Sat ASA Provincial T&F u/16 - u/20 Championships (For all ASA provinces with political borders – AFS; 
AMPU; KZNA; LIMA) 

Concluded  

T&F 13 – 15 March  WA (IAAF) WORLD INDOOR CHAMPS Cancelled  

RR 14 March Sat Om die Dam Ultra Marathon  50KM & 21KM (AIMS) – Qualifier for IAU 50KM World Championships 
(2021) 

Cancelled  

T&F 20 - 25 March  2020 Toyota National Championships for the Physical Disabled and Visually Impaired Cancelled  

T&F 02 – 04 April Fri-Sat USSA Track and Field Championships – All Tertiaries Postponed Until further notice 

OR 08 April Wed 6th CAA AFRICA CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS Cancelled  

RR 11 April Sat Two Oceans Ultra Marathon 56km (AIMS) – Qualifier for IAU 50KM World Championships (2021) Cancelled  

T&F 14 April Thurs ASA ATHLETIX GRAND PRIX 1 Postponed Until further notice 

T&F 16 April Thurs ASA ATHLETIX GRAND PRIX 2 Postponed Until further notice 

T&F 18 – 19 April Sat-Sun ASA Schools National Primary Schools T&F Championships Postponed Until further notice 

T&F 21 April Tues ASA ATHLETIX GRAND PRIX 3 Postponed Until further notice 

T&F 24– 26  April Fri-  Sun TWIZZA ASA U/16, U/18 (YOUTH) and U/20 (JUNIOR) T&F CHAMPIONSHIPS, incorporating the 
SASA National High School; LSEN & DEAF School Championships 

Postponed Until further notice 

T&F 1 – 3 May Fri-Sun 3Sixty Life & Sizwe Medical ASA SENIOR T&F  + COMBINED EVENTS & 50km NATIONAL 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Postponed Until further notice 

T&F 30/4-1/5 Thurs-Sat SA Masters Championships Postponed Until further notice 
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T&F 02 -03 May   WA (IAAF) WORLD RACE WALKING TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS Cancelled  

RR  17 May Sun FNB Cape Town 12 ONERUN (WA Silver Status) Cancelled 
 

RR 14 June Sun Comrades Marathon (IAU – Gold Label status) 
Qualifier for IAU 100KM World Championships ( 2020) 

Postponed Until further notice 

DEV 20 June Sat ASA ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Will take place Until further notice 

T&F 24-28 June  CAA AFRICAN SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS Postponed To May/June 2020 

T&F 07 Jul –12 Jul   WA (IAAF) WORLD U/20 CHAMPIONSHIPS Postponed Until further notice 

RR 12 July Sun FNB DURBAN 10K CITYRUN ( WA Silver Status) Incorporating the ASA 10KM Championships Postponed Until further notice 

T&F 31 Jul–09 Aug  2020 IOC OLYMPIC GAMES Postponed To 23 July to the 8 August 2021 

RR 25 July Sat Nelson Mandela Bay Half Marathon incorporating ASA Half Marathon Championships  Will take place Until further notice 

DEV. 09-10 August Sat–Sun ASA National Technical Symposium Will take place  

RR 23 August   Mandela Day Marathon Will take place  

OR  05 September  Sat ASA National Cross Country Championships Incorporating USSA And SASA Championships Will take place  

RR 12 September Sat IAU 100KM World Championship Cancelled  

DEV. 22 -23 Sept. Sat-Sun ASA National Coaches Symposium Will take place  

RR 24 September Thurs FNB Joburg 10K CITYRUN – IAAF Bronze Label Will take place  

DEV. 10 October Sat ASA QGM MEETING & ELECTIONS Will take place  

RR 17 October Sat WA (IAAF) WORLD HALF MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIPS Will take place WA confirmed it will take place 

T&F TBC Sat 20km and 50km Race Walking Inter- Provincial Will take place  

RR 18 October Sun Sanlam Cape Town City Marathon (IAAF Gold Label Status) Incorporating ASA Marathon 
Championships 

Will take place  

DEV. 24 October Sat ASA National Admin and Team Management Workshop Will take place  

RR 01 November Sun Old Mutual Soweto Marathon Will take place  

DEV. 7 November Fri ASA Athletes Representative’s Workshop Will take place  

DEV. 8 November Sat ASA National Excellence Workshop Will take place  

RR 27 Nov Fri IAU 50km World Championships Will take place  Decision on cancellation at end of July. 

RR 12 Dec Sat IAU African 50km Championships Will take place  Decision later in the year 
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